

GAHC040018722025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/535/2025

Millo Tali
Son of Shri Millo Halley, permanent resident of Tajang Village, PO and PS Ziro,
Lower Subansri District, Arunachal Pradesh 791120

VERSUS

The State of AP and 4 Ors
represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar 791111
2:The Principal Secretary (Home)

Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111

3:The Director General of Police
Age: 0
Occupation :
Arunachal Pradesh
PHQ
Itanagar 791113

4:The Assistant Inspector General (E)
Age: 0
Occupation :
Arunachal Pradesh
PHQ
Itanagar 791113

5:The Assistant Inspector General (I)
Age: 0
Occupation :
Arunachal Pradesh
PHQ

Itanagar 79111

Advocate for the Petitioner : A Timung, K Gogoi

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

-BEFORE-
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
ORDER

04.05.2026

Mr. P. Ronya, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. K. Gogoi, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some more time to file the affidavit-in-reply. He has also submitted that due consent has been taken from the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.

The prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, list the matter on 08.06.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant